
From: Nanoski, Ahnna
To: Public Testimony
Subject: FW: support for ordinance 230705
Date: Friday, September 8, 2023 1:20:46 PM

FYI: Ordinance 230705
 

From: Kathleen Morgason <kmorgason226@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 8, 2023 11:59 AM
To: Public Engagement <publicengagement@kcmo.org>; ONeill, Kevin <Kevin.ONeill@kcmo.org>;
French, Lindsay <Lindsay.French@kcmo.org>; Rogers, Wes <Wes.Rogers@kcmo.org>; Robinson,
Melissa <Melissa.Robinson@kcmo.org>; MayorQ <MayorQ@kcmo.org>; Rea, Crispin
<Crispin.Rea@kcmo.org>; Curls, Darrell <Darrell.Curls@kcmo.org>; Bough, Andrea
<Andrea.Bough@kcmo.org>; Duncan, Johnathan <Johnathan.Duncan@kcmo.org>; Bunch, Eric
<Eric.Bunch@kcmo.org>; McCoy, Keema <Keema.McCoy@kcmo.org>; Melissa Patterson Hazley
<Melissa.Patterson-Hazley@kcmo.org>; Willett, Nathan <Nathan.Willett@kcmo.org>
Cc: sna.membership@gmail.com; Nanoski, Ahnna <Ahnna.Nanoski@kcmo.org>; Wolf, Bradley A
<Bradley.Wolf@kcmo.org>; Platt, Brian <Brian.Platt@kcmo.org>
Subject: support for ordinance 230705
 
EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside the kcmo.org organization. Use caution and examine the sender
address before replying or clicking links.
"...Don't it always seem to go
That you don't know what you got 'til it's gone?
They paved paradise and put up a parking lot..."
---Lyrics from Big Yellow Taxi by Joni Mitchell
 
The current owners of 4526 Warwick Blvd are "Betting on the Come," a term used when the general
outcome is unknown.  I sympathize with wanting more money in one's pocket, but playing craps with
the future of the Southmoreland neighborhood is not acceptable.  Please consider the long-term
cost to the neighborhood, city and society.  The past and future of Kansas City is under your
stewardship.  I urge you to do the right thing for the greater good.
 
Regards,
Kathleen Morgason
Resident, The Sophian Plaza
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